KUNKLE SAFETY AND RELIEF PRODUCTS
MODELS 71S, 171, 171P AND 171S
VALVES & CONTROLS
KUKMC-0379-US-1212    Copyright © 2012 Pentair WWW.PENTAIR.COM/VALVES
Non-code Liquid Relief Valve
Technical data
Pressure and Temperature Limits
Model 71S:

Position
Example
Model Number/Order Guide
Dimensions
Models 71S, 171, 171P, 171S
Inlet and Outlet          ––––––––––––––––––––– Dimensions, in  ––––––––––––––––––––––  Weight
Female, NPT                A                       B                        C                             C              (lb)
(in)                                                                    71S, 171, 171S       171P, 171S
         1/21                       27/16                 13/4                    67/8                      83/8                 21/2
         3/4                         27/16                 13/4                    67/8                      83/8                 25/8
         1                             211/16               13/4                    7                          89/16               31/4
         11/4                         35/16                 21/8                    73/4                      83/4                 51/2
         11/2                         31/8                  27/16                  81/4                      93/4                 71/4
         2                             43/16                 23/4                    93/4                              111/8                 12
Dimensions are for reference only.
C
A
B
Note:
1.   1/2" size has 3/4" outlet.
Model
071S (Cast Iron)
0171 (Cast Steel)
171S (Cast SS)
171P
Inlet Size
C  -   1/2"
D  -   3/4"
E  -   1"
F  -   11/4"
G  -   11/2"
H  -   2"
Variation
01 -  Catalog standard
02 -  Packed lever (Models 171P, 171S)
Design Revision
Indicates non-interchangeable
revision. Dash (-) if original design.
Service
M -  Non-Code Liquid
Spring Material
G   -   316 SS
Set Pressure
0005  -  5 psig
0400  -  400 psig